Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Andrew Davidson Briggs	02/19/2010
Arzhang Ardavan	02/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Isis Innovation Limited		
Street Address:	Ewert House		
Internal Address:	Ewert Place		
City:	Summertown, Oxford		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	OX1 3PU		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12665828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8791

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480821.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey A. Baxter

Total Attachments: 1

source=48082100018execassg#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024383 FRAME: 0098

12665828

CH \$40.00

501175788

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

((Inventors	;)							
			(1)) George Andro University of United Kingd	CAIDIN DEDIII	RIGGS a citiz tment of Mate	en of United rials Parks I	Kingdom of: Road Oxford	OX1 3PH
			(2)	Arzhang ARD University of (Oxford OX1 3	Jiiard Conde	nsed Matter P	ingdom of: hysics Clare	ndon Labora	тогу
(4	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (5)								
				ISIS INNOVAT	TION LIMITE	D			
{ <i>A</i>	\ddress)	(6)	οľ	-					
				Ewert House E	vert Place Sun	nmertown Oxfi	ord OX2 7SC	United King	dom
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (Other (7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as						nited States, its		
	untrics)				or, known as			harent and and	Letters Palent
(Ti	itle)	(8)	ATOM	IIC CLOCK				(Case No)	ACTIVE.FID3481330
			for sub	ich tha undomina.	a 6				1
		Unite	d States	ich the undersigne of America or, if i	a nas (nave) ex 101 on even dat	ecuted on even e, then has exec	date herewith uted	an application	for patent in the
		(9)		ess po y sa constant				or has alread	ly filed in
		(10)	U.S. app	pin Scrial Number	12/665,828		filed on		,
	,	(II) i	The und inventio	ersigned acknowle n was made	dges an obliga	tion of assignme	ent of this inv	ention to said	assignce at the time the
of the L Assigner assigner identific recordat	ments in a cich may be ty or simically or si	connected necessing and existed necessites resentire in the hindersignich mass documents of the hindersignich mass documents necessites necessi	ction wit essary in reements igned ag signee. igned he sulting fi interest, as (they gned her iment.	It such application connection with consister of the connection with consister of the constant of the converted prant (s) the fire constant of the constant of	s as the Assignations or provisual affirmative and request(s) the or any divisions that he had will not em of Quarles at in order to contact the contact and will not extend the contact and w	tee may deem ne ions of the Intercets which may be communicate on or divisions as (they have) fuxecute, any agress Brady LLP amply with the response	ins thereof and cessary or expressional Control of Patents or continuing Il right to contement in conthe power to it iles of the University of the University or the University of the University or expressional in conthe power to it iles of the University or expression of the University or expression or the University or expression or expres	d also to execu- pedient and fu- vention for Pro- o obtain a gran- i to issue any a thereof to the vey the entire flict herewith, nsert on this a ited States Pat	rther to perform any otection of Industrial at of valid United all Letters patent said Assignee, as interest herein ssignment any further ent Office for
J	in witness	where	eof, exec	cuted by the under	igned on the d	atc(s) opposite t	ile undersign	ed signature(s)	.
,	19 F	eb.	2010	Signature of Inven	tor <u>G</u>	XD B.	-338 -338		(1)
Date <u>/</u>			1010	Signature of Inven	for <u>A</u>	HVCI	avo	w	(2)
	Vitnessed	by	120						
Witness	<i>(fb</i>)	116	Y D	¥			Date /	7 Feb 2	010
Witness_		12	M				Data 19	Feb 201	-

PATENT REEL: 024383 FRAME: 0099